Expenditures Per Pupil -- 2001-2002

DISTRICT

NATCHEZ ADAMS SCHOOL DIST
ALCORN SCHOOL DIST

CORINTH SCHOOL DIST

AMITE CO SCHOOL DIST

ATTALA CO SCHOOL DIST
KOSCIUSKO SCHOOL DISTRICT
BENTON CO SCHOOL DIST

WEST BOLIVAR SCHOOL DIST
BENOIT SCHOOL DISTRICT

NORTH BOLIVAR SCHOOL DIST
CLEVELAND SCHOOL DIST

SHAW SCHOOL DISTRICT

MOUND BAYOU PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST
CALHOUN CO SCHOOL DIST
CARROLL CO SCHOOL DIST
CHICKASAW CO SCHOOL DIST
HOUSTON SCHOOL DIST

OKOLONA SEPARATE SCHOOL DIST
CHOCTAW CO SCHOOL DIST
CLAIBORNE CO SCHOOL DIST
ENTERPRISE SCHOOL DIST
QUITMAN SCHOOL DIST

CLAY CO SCHOOL DIST

WEST POINT SCHOOL DIST
COAHOMA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
COAHOMA CO AHS

CLARKSDALE SEPARATE SCHOOL DIS
COPIAH CO SCHOOL DIST
HAZLEHURST CITY SCHOOL DISTRIC
COVINGTON CO SCHOOL DISTRICT
DESOTO CO SCHOOL DIST
FORREST CO SCHOOL DISTRICT
FORREST CO AHS

HATTIESBURG PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST
PETAL SCHOOL DIST

FRANKLIN CO SCHOOL DIST
GEORGE CO SCHOOL DIST

GREENE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
GRENADA SCHOOL DIST

HANCOCK CO SCHOOL DIST

BAY ST LOUIS WAVELAND SCHOOL D
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AVG CURRENT
EXPENDITURE
PER PUPIL

IN ADA

7,033.00
5,650.00
6,752.00
7,160.00
6,316.00
5,128.00
5,811.00
6,126.00
9,979.00
6,587.00
6,339.00
6,773.00
6,637.00
5,949.00
6,119.00
6,335.00
5,472.00
6,828.00
5,882.00
6,991.00
5,249.00
5,793.00
9,187.00
5,745.00
7,065.00
9,211.00
5,197.00
5,322.00
6,143.00
5,521.00
4,584.00
6,149.00
6,625.00
7,055.00
5,716.00
7,349.00
5,142.00
6,394.00
5,191.00
5,672.00
7,085.00

RANK

22
101
32
16
52
139
89
67

42
49
31
39
77
68
50
115
29
82
24
131
90

93
20

134
124
66
110
152
65
41
21
97
12
137
45
136
100
18

AVG CURRENT
EXPENDITURE

PER PUPIL FOR

INSTRUCTIONAL
COST IN ADA

3,976.00
3,848.00
4,253.00
3,923.00
3,739.00
3,113.00
3,371.00
3,374.00
5,018.00
3,963.00
3,679.00
3,797.00
4,107.00
3,534.00
3,383.00
3,513.00
3,390.00
4,360.00
3,678.00
4,065.00
3,356.00
3,180.00
3,881.00
3,398.00
4,152.00
5,909.00
3,113.00
2,782.00
3,812.00
3,336.00
2,779.00
3,828.00
4,258.00
4,165.00
3,356.00
4,239.00
3,295.00
3,820.00
3,120.00
3,291.00
3,980.00

RANK

30
39
12
34
53
137
110
109

31
61
a7
20
78
104
84
101

62
23
112
129
37
97
18

138
149
46
116
150
42
11
15
111
13
120
45
135
121
29

AVG CURRENT
EXPENDITURE
PER PUPIL
IN ADA LESS
TRANSPORTATION

6,713.00
5,418.00
6,499.00
6,669.00
5,967.00
4,910.00
5,405.00
5,917.00
9,650.00
6,447.00
6,137.00
6,642.00
6,512.00
5,688.00
5,693.00
6,117.00
5,124.00
6,671.00
5,583.00
6,588.00
4,936.00
5,392.00
8,416.00
5,544.00
6,585.00
8,754.00
5,124.00
5,072.00
5,897.00
5,270.00
4,316.00
5,829.00
6,487.00
6,806.00
5,420.00
6,872.00
4,841.00
6,026.00
4,903.00
5,361.00
6,806.00

RANK

20
98
31
24
56
137
100
60

34
46
25
30
76
75
47
121
23
86
27
136
102

88
28

120
123
63
110
152
69
32
18
97
17
143
51
139
106
19



Expenditures Per Pupil -- 2001-2002

DISTRICT

HARRISON CO SCHOOL DIST

BILOXI PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST
GULFPORT SCHOOL DIST

LONG BEACH SCHOOL DIST

PASS CHRISTIAN PUBLIC SCHOOL D
HINDS CO SCHOOL DIST

HINDS CO AHS

JACKSON PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST
CLINTON PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST
HOLMES CO SCHOOL DIST

DURANT PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST
HUMPHREYS CO SCHOOL DIST
ITAWAMBA CO SCHOOL DIST
JACKSON CO SCHOOL DIST

MOSS POINT SEPARATE SCHOOL DIS
OCEAN SPRINGS SCHOOL DIST
PASCAGOULA SEPARATE SCHOOL DI¢
EAST JASPER CONSOLIDATED SCH D
WEST JASPER CONSOLIDATED SCHO(
JEFFERSON CO SCHOOL DIST
JEFFERSON DAVIS CO SCHOOL DIST
JONES CO SCHOOL DIST

LAUREL SCHOOL DISTRICT

KEMPER CO SCHOOL DIST
LAFAYETTE CO SCHOOL DIST
OXFORD SCHOOL DIST

LAMAR CO SCHOOL DIST
LUMBERTON PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRI
LAUDERDALE CO SCHOOL DIST
MERIDIAN PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST
LAWRENCE CO SCHOOL DIST

LEAKE CO SCHOOL DIST

LEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
NETTLETON SCHOOL DIST

TUPELO PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST
LEFLORE CO SCHOOL DIST
GREENWOOD PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRI
LINCOLN CO SCHOOL DIST
BROOKHAVEN SCHOOL DIST
LOWNDES CO SCHOOL DIST
COLUMBUS MUNICIPAL SCHOOL DIST
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AVG CURRENT

EXPENDITURE
PER PUPIL
IN ADA RANK
5,594.00 107
7,212.00 15
7,229.00 14
5,721.00 96
6,873.00 27
5,142.00 138
8,211.00 5
6,482.00 44
5,381.00 122
5,240.00 132
6,178.00 61
5,648.00 102
5,321.00 125
5,311.00 127
6,316.00 51
5,191.00 135
6,666.00 38
6,379.00 a7
5,914.00 80
5,912.00 81
6,342.00 48
5,627.00 105
6,565.00 43
6,776.00 30
6,739.00 33
6,224.00 55
5,427.00 117
5,628.00 104
5,387.00 121
6,844.00 28
5,957.00 76
5,109.00 142
5,313.00 126
5,425.00 119
7,125.00 17
5,757.00 91
5,948.00 78
4,990.00 146
6,197.00 59
5,410.00 120
6,689.00 34

AVG CURRENT
EXPENDITURE

PER PUPIL FOR

INSTRUCTIONAL
COST IN ADA

3,394.00
4,482.00
4,153.00
3,571.00
4,039.00
3,060.00
4,613.00
3,618.00
3,296.00
2,766.00
3,549.00
3,127.00
3,385.00
3,090.00
3,772.00
3,172.00
3,958.00
3,566.00
3,393.00
3,721.00
3,627.00
3,585.00
3,825.00
4,157.00
3,990.00
3,954.00
3,341.00
3,381.00
3,267.00
3,981.00
3,626.00
3,032.00
3,312.00
3,446.00
4,213.00
3,376.00
3,465.00
3,088.00
3,577.00
3,439.00
3,718.00

RANK

99
6
17
72
26
141

66
119
152

7
134
103
139

49
131

32

74
100

55

64

70

44

16

27

33
114
105
122

28

65
142
117

95

14
107

91
140

71

96

56

AVG CURRENT
EXPENDITURE
PER PUPIL
IN ADA LESS
TRANSPORTATION

5,369.00
6,992.00
7,071.00
5,531.00
6,557.00
4,814.00
7,900.00
6,201.00
5,092.00
4,909.00
6,091.00
5,380.00
5,034.00
5,047.00
6,141.00
5,035.00
6,484.00
6,005.00
5,595.00
5,585.00
6,007.00
5,359.00
6,386.00
6,317.00
6,354.00
5,978.00
5,184.00
5,473.00
4,965.00
6,677.00
5,622.00
4,887.00
5,035.00
5,206.00
6,922.00
5,412.00
5,835.00
4,736.00
5,945.00
5,147.00
6,422.00

RANK

105
14
13
89
29

144

44
122
138

48
104
129
126

45
128

33

53

83

85

52
107

39

41

40

55
114

93
133

22

81
141
127
112

15

99

68
146

58
116

37



Expenditures Per Pupil -- 2001-2002

AVG CURRENT

EXPENDITURE
PER PUPIL

DISTRICT IN ADA RANK
MADISON CO SCHOOL DIST 5,594.00 108
CANTON PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST 4,922.00 147
MARION CO SCHOOL DIST 6,202.00 56
COLUMBIA SCHOOL DISTRICT 6,040.00 73
MARSHALL CO SCHOOL DIST 5,025.00 144
HOLLY SPRINGS SCHOOL DIST 5,204.00 133
MONROE CO SCHOOL DIST 5,288.00 128
ABERDEEN SCHOOL DIST 6,672.00 36
AMORY SCHOOL DIST 5,484.00 113
MONTGOMERY CO SCHOOL DIST 8,034.00 6
WINONA SEPARATE SCHOOL DIST 6,117.00 69
NESHOBA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 5,441.00 116
PHILADELPHIA PUBLIC SCHOOL DIS 5,926.00 79
NEWTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 5,489.00 112
NEWTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOL DISTRI 6,199.00 58
UNION PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST 6,630.00 40
NOXUBEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 6,069.00 71
OKTIBBEHA CO SCHOOL DIST 8,031.00 7
STARKVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 7,506.00 10
NORTH PANOLA CONSOLIDATED SCH 6,201.00 57
SOUTH PANOLA SCHOOL DISTRICT 5,828.00 88
PEARL RIVER CO SCHOOL DIST 4,772.00 149
PICAYUNE SCHOOL DIST 6,021.00 74
POPLARVILLE SEPARATE SCHOOL DI 6,170.00 64
PERRY CO SCHOOL DIST 6,925.00 25
RICHTON SCHOOL DIST 5,747.00 92
NORTH PIKE SCHOOL DIST 4,680.00 150
SOUTH PIKE SCHOOL DIST 5,995.00 75
MCCOMB SCHOOL DISTRICT 7,076.00 19
PONTOTOC CO SCHOOL DIST 5,510.00 111
PONTOTOC CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 5,127.00 140
PRENTISS CO SCHOOL DIST 6,387.00 46
BALDWYN SCHOOL DISTRICT 6,115.00 70
BOONEVILLE SCHOOL DIST 5,002.00 145
QUITMAN CO SCHOOL DIST 6,683.00 35
RANKIN CO SCHOOL DIST 5,323.00 123
PEARL PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST 5,627.00 106
SCOTT CO SCHOOL DIST 5,271.00 129
FOREST MUNICIPAL SCHOOL DIST 5,628.00 103
SOUTH DELTA SCHOOL DISTRICT 6,195.00 60
SIMPSON CO SCHOOL DIST 5,706.00 98
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AVG CURRENT
EXPENDITURE

PER PUPIL FOR

INSTRUCTIONAL
COST IN ADA

3,252.00
2,774.00
3,522.00
3,666.00
2,948.00
2,860.00
3,352.00
4,082.00
3,448.00
4,730.00
3,827.00
3,555.00
3,843.00
3,120.00
3,527.00
4,049.00
3,375.00
4,152.00
4,462.00
3,499.00
3,560.00
2,980.00
3,452.00
3,485.00
4,275.00
3,613.00
2,906.00
3,485.00
4,066.00
3,377.00
3,234.00
4,042.00
3,570.00
3,138.00
3,728.00
3,236.00
3,534.00
3,309.00
3,394.00
3,475.00
3,469.00

RANK

123
151
82
63
144
147
113
21
94

43
76
40
136
81
24
108
19

85
75
143
92
87
10
68
145
86
22
106
126
25
73
133
54
125
79
118
98
89
90

AVG CURRENT
EXPENDITURE
PER PUPIL
IN ADA LESS
TRANSPORTATION

5,208.00
4,769.00
5,911.00
5,865.00
4,662.00
4,977.00
5,018.00
6,433.00
5,338.00
7,535.00
5,994.00
5,174.00
5,805.00
5,134.00
5,950.00
6,315.00
5,784.00
7,518.00
7,188.00
5,906.00
5,480.00
4,517.00
5,737.00
5,864.00
6,595.00
5,445.00
4,373.00
5,605.00
6,894.00
5,146.00
4,946.00
6,078.00
5,872.00
4,937.00
6,432.00
5,056.00
5,394.00
5,063.00
5,390.00
5,818.00
5,453.00

RANK

111
145
61
66
147
131
130
35
108

54
115
71
119
57
42
72

62
92
149
74
67
26
96
151
82
16
117
134
50
65
135
36
125
101
124
103
70
95



Expenditures Per Pupil -- 2001-2002

AVG CURRENT AVG CURRENT
AVG CURRENT EXPENDITURE EXPENDITURE
EXPENDITURE PER PUPIL FOR PER PUPIL
PER PUPIL INSTRUCTIONAL IN ADA LESS

DISTRICT IN ADA RANK COST IN ADA RANK TRANSPORTATION RANK
SMITH CO SCHOOL DIST 5,269.00 130 3,236.00 124 4,973.00 132
STONE CO SCHOOL DIST 5,865.00 84 3,450.00 93 5,552.00 87
SUNFLOWER CO SCHOOL DIST 6,178.00 62 3,757.00 51 5,886.00 64
DREW SCHOOL DIST 6,893.00 26 3,706.00 58 6,689.00 21
INDIANOLA SCHOOL DIST 5,698.00 99 3,219.00 127 5,516.00 91
EAST TALLAHATCHIE CONSOL SCH D 5,877.00 83 3,840.00 41 5,592.00 84
WEST TALLAHATCHIE CONSOL SCH D 7,956.00 8 4,516.00 5 7,519.00 7
TATE CO SCHOOL DIST 5,426.00 118 3,173.00 130 5,138.00 118
SENATOBIA MUNICIPAL SCHOOL DIS 5,042.00 143 3,145.00 132 4,894.00 140
NORTH TIPPAH SCHOOL DIST 5,583.00 109 3,337.00 115 5,271.00 109
SOUTH TIPPAH SCHOOL DIST 5,114.00 141 3,192.00 128 4,858.00 142
TISHOMINGO CO SP MUN SCH DIST 4,657.00 151 2,808.00 148 4,437.00 150
TUNICA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 8,842.00 4 4,418.00 8 8,332.00 4
UNION CO SCHOOL DIST 4,804.00 148 2,869.00 146 4,596.00 148
NEW ALBANY PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST 6,235.00 54 3,780.00 48 5,936.00 59
WALTHALL CO SCHOOL DIST 5,860.00 85 3,770.00 50 5,648.00 79
VICKSBURG WARREN SCHOOL DIST 6,172.00 63 3,529.00 80 5,738.00 73
HOLLANDALE SCHOOL DIST 7,417.00 11 3,899.00 36 7,185.00 10
LELAND SCHOOL DIST 7,319.00 13 3,520.00 83 7,181.00 11
WESTERN LINE SCHOOL DIST 5,841.00 87 3,615.00 67 5,523.00 90
GREENVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST 6,279.00 53 3,681.00 60 6,086.00 49
WAYNE CO SCHOOL DIST 5,473.00 114 3,480.00 88 5,203.00 113
WEBSTER CO SCHOOL DIST 5,734.00 95 3,715.00 57 5,469.00 94
WILKINSON CO SCHOOL DIST 6,670.00 37 3,905.00 35 6,298.00 43
LOUISVILLE MUNICIPAL SCHOOL DI 6,048.00 72 3,751.00 52 5,672.00 7
COFFEEVILLE SCHOOL DIST 7,659.00 9 3,695.00 59 7,165.00 12
WATER VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT 5,851.00 86 3,852.00 38 5,632.00 80
YAZOO CO SCHOOL DIST 7,019.00 23 3,611.00 69 6,413.00 38
YAZOO CITY MUNICIPAL SCHOOL DI 5,744.00 94 3,386.00 102 5,648.00 78
STATEWIDE AVERAGES 5,908.00 4,348.00 5,637.00

Mississippi Department of Education, 2003 Superintendent's Annual Report



