	AVG CURRENT EXPENDITURE PER PUPIL		AVG CURRENT EXPENDITURE PER PUPIL FOR INSTRUCTIONAL		AVG CURRENT EXPENDITURE PER PUPIL IN ADA LESS	
DISTRICT	IN ADA	RANK	COST IN ADA	RANK	TRANSPORTATION	RANK
NATCHEZ ADAMS SCHOOL DIST	7,033.00	22	3,976.00	30	6,713.00	20
ALCORN SCHOOL DIST	5,650.00	101	3,848.00	39	5,418.00	98
CORINTH SCHOOL DIST	6,752.00	32	4,253.00	12	6,499.00	31
AMITE CO SCHOOL DIST	7,160.00	16	3,923.00	34	6,669.00	24
ATTALA CO SCHOOL DIST	6,316.00	52	3,739.00	53	5,967.00	56
KOSCIUSKO SCHOOL DISTRICT	5,128.00	139	3,113.00	137	4,910.00	137
BENTON CO SCHOOL DIST	5,811.00	89	3,371.00	110	5,405.00	100
WEST BOLIVAR SCHOOL DIST	6,126.00	67	3,374.00	109	5,917.00	60
BENOIT SCHOOL DISTRICT	9,979.00	1	5,018.00	2	9,650.00	1
NORTH BOLIVAR SCHOOL DIST	6,587.00	42	3,963.00	31	6,447.00	34
CLEVELAND SCHOOL DIST	6,339.00	49	3,679.00	61	6,137.00	46
SHAW SCHOOL DISTRICT	6,773.00	31	3,797.00	47	6,642.00	25
MOUND BAYOU PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST	6,637.00	39	4,107.00	20	6,512.00	30
CALHOUN CO SCHOOL DIST	5,949.00	77	3,534.00	78	5,688.00	76
CARROLL CO SCHOOL DIST	6,119.00	68	3,383.00	104	5,693.00	75
CHICKASAW CO SCHOOL DIST	6,335.00	50	3,513.00	84	6,117.00	47
HOUSTON SCHOOL DIST	5,472.00	115	3,390.00	101	5,124.00	121
OKOLONA SEPARATE SCHOOL DIST	6,828.00	29	4,360.00	9	6,671.00	23
CHOCTAW CO SCHOOL DIST	5,882.00	82	3,678.00	62	5,583.00	86
CLAIBORNE CO SCHOOL DIST	6,991.00	24	4,065.00	23	6,588.00	27
ENTERPRISE SCHOOL DIST	5,249.00	131	3,356.00	112	4,936.00	136
QUITMAN SCHOOL DIST	5,793.00	90	3,180.00	129	5,392.00	102
CLAY CO SCHOOL DIST	9,187.00	3	3,881.00	37	8,416.00	3
WEST POINT SCHOOL DIST	5,745.00	93	3,398.00	97	5,544.00	88
COAHOMA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	7,065.00	20	4,152.00	18	6,585.00	28
COAHOMA CO AHS	9,211.00	2	5,909.00	1	8,754.00	2
CLARKSDALE SEPARATE SCHOOL DIS	5,197.00	134	3,113.00	138	5,124.00	120
COPIAH CO SCHOOL DIST	5,322.00	124	2,782.00	149	5,072.00	123
HAZLEHURST CITY SCHOOL DISTRIC	6,143.00	66	3,812.00	46	5,897.00	63
COVINGTON CO SCHOOL DISTRICT	5,521.00	110	3,336.00	116	5,270.00	110
DESOTO CO SCHOOL DIST	4,584.00	152	2,779.00	150	4,316.00	152
FORREST CO SCHOOL DISTRICT	6,149.00	65	3,828.00	42	5,829.00	69
FORREST CO AHS	6,625.00	41	4,258.00	11	6,487.00	32
HATTIESBURG PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST	7,055.00	21	4,165.00	15	6,806.00	18
PETAL SCHOOL DIST	5,716.00	97	3,356.00	111	5,420.00	97
FRANKLIN CO SCHOOL DIST	7,349.00	12	4,239.00	13	6,872.00	17
GEORGE CO SCHOOL DIST	5,142.00	137	3,295.00	120	4,841.00	143
GREENE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	6,394.00	45	3,820.00	45	6,026.00	51
GRENADA SCHOOL DIST	5,191.00	136	3,120.00	135	4,903.00	139
HANCOCK CO SCHOOL DIST	5,672.00	100	3,291.00	121	5,361.00	106
BAY ST LOUIS WAVELAND SCHOOL D	7,085.00	18	3,980.00	29	6,806.00	19

	AVG CURRENT EXPENDITURE PER PUPIL		AVG CURRENT EXPENDITURE PER PUPIL FOR INSTRUCTIONAL		AVG CURRENT EXPENDITURE PER PUPIL IN ADA LESS	
DISTRICT	IN ADA	RANK	COST IN ADA	RANK	TRANSPORTATION	RANK
HARRISON CO SCHOOL DIST	5,594.00	107	3,394.00	99	5,369.00	105
BILOXI PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST	7,212.00	15	4,482.00	6	6,992.00	14
GULFPORT SCHOOL DIST	7,229.00	14	4,153.00	17	7,071.00	13
LONG BEACH SCHOOL DIST	5,721.00	96	3,571.00	72	5,531.00	89
PASS CHRISTIAN PUBLIC SCHOOL D	6,873.00	27	4,039.00	26	6,557.00	29
HINDS CO SCHOOL DIST	5,142.00	138	3,060.00	141	4,814.00	144
HINDS CO AHS	8,211.00	5	4,613.00	4	7,900.00	5
JACKSON PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST	6,482.00	44	3,618.00	66	6,201.00	44
CLINTON PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST	5,381.00	122	3,296.00	119	5,092.00	122
HOLMES CO SCHOOL DIST	5,240.00	132	2,766.00	152	4,909.00	138
DURANT PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST	6,178.00	61	3,549.00	77	6,091.00	48
HUMPHREYS CO SCHOOL DIST	5,648.00	102	3,127.00	134	5,380.00	104
ITAWAMBA CO SCHOOL DIST	5,321.00	125	3,385.00	103	5,034.00	129
JACKSON CO SCHOOL DIST	5,311.00	127	3,090.00	139	5,047.00	126
MOSS POINT SEPARATE SCHOOL DIS	6,316.00	51	3,772.00	49	6,141.00	45
OCEAN SPRINGS SCHOOL DIST	5,191.00	135	3,172.00	131	5,035.00	128
PASCAGOULA SEPARATE SCHOOL DIS	6,666.00	38	3,958.00	32	6,484.00	33
EAST JASPER CONSOLIDATED SCH D	6,379.00	47	3,566.00	74	6,005.00	53
WEST JASPER CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL	5,914.00	80	3,393.00	100	5,595.00	83
JEFFERSON CO SCHOOL DIST	5,912.00	81	3,721.00	55	5,585.00	85
JEFFERSON DAVIS CO SCHOOL DIST	6,342.00	48	3,627.00	64	6,007.00	52
JONES CO SCHOOL DIST	5,627.00	105	3,585.00	70	5,359.00	107
LAUREL SCHOOL DISTRICT	6,565.00	43	3,825.00	44	6,386.00	39
KEMPER CO SCHOOL DIST	6,776.00	30	4,157.00	16	6,317.00	41
LAFAYETTE CO SCHOOL DIST	6,739.00	33	3,990.00	27	6,354.00	40
OXFORD SCHOOL DIST	6,224.00	55	3,954.00	33	5,978.00	55
LAMAR CO SCHOOL DIST	5,427.00	117	3,341.00	114	5,184.00	114
LUMBERTON PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRI	5,628.00	104	3,381.00	105	5,473.00	93
LAUDERDALE CO SCHOOL DIST	5,387.00	121	3,267.00	122	4,965.00	133
MERIDIAN PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST	6,844.00	28	3,981.00	28	6,677.00	22
LAWRENCE CO SCHOOL DIST	5,957.00	76	3,626.00	65	5,622.00	81
LEAKE CO SCHOOL DIST	5,109.00	142	3,032.00	142	4,887.00	141
LEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	5,313.00	126	3,312.00	117	5,035.00	127
NETTLETON SCHOOL DIST	5,425.00	119	3,446.00	95	5,206.00	112
TUPELO PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST	7,125.00	17	4,213.00	14	6,922.00	15
LEFLORE CO SCHOOL DIST	5,757.00	91	3,376.00	107	5,412.00	99
GREENWOOD PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRI	5,948.00	78	3,465.00	91	5,835.00	68
LINCOLN CO SCHOOL DIST	4,990.00	146	3,088.00	140	4,736.00	146
BROOKHAVEN SCHOOL DIST	6,197.00	59	3,577.00	71	5,945.00	58
LOWNDES CO SCHOOL DIST	5,410.00	120	3,439.00	96	5,147.00	116
COLUMBUS MUNICIPAL SCHOOL DIST	6,689.00	34	3,718.00	56	6,422.00	37

	AVG CURRENT		AVG CURRENT EXPENDITURE		AVG CURRENT EXPENDITURE	
	<b>EXPENDITURE</b>		PER PUPIL FOR		PER PUPIL	
	PER PUPIL		INSTRUCTIONAL		IN ADA LESS	
DISTRICT	IN ADA	RANK	COST IN ADA	RANK	TRANSPORTATION	RANK
MADISON CO SCHOOL DIST	5,594.00	108	3,252.00	123	5,208.00	111
CANTON PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST	4,922.00	147	2,774.00	151	4,769.00	145
MARION CO SCHOOL DIST	6,202.00	56	3,522.00	82	5,911.00	61
COLUMBIA SCHOOL DISTRICT	6,040.00	73	3,666.00	63	5,865.00	66
MARSHALL CO SCHOOL DIST	5,025.00	144	2,948.00	144	4,662.00	147
HOLLY SPRINGS SCHOOL DIST	5,204.00	133	2,860.00	147	4,977.00	131
MONROE CO SCHOOL DIST	5,288.00	128	3,352.00	113	5,018.00	130
ABERDEEN SCHOOL DIST	6,672.00	36	4,082.00	21	6,433.00	35
AMORY SCHOOL DIST	5,484.00	113	3,448.00	94	5,338.00	108
MONTGOMERY CO SCHOOL DIST	8,034.00	6	4,730.00	3	7,535.00	6
WINONA SEPARATE SCHOOL DIST	6,117.00	69	3,827.00	43	5,994.00	54
NESHOBA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	5,441.00	116	3,555.00	76	5,174.00	115
PHILADELPHIA PUBLIC SCHOOL DIS	5,926.00	79	3,843.00	40	5,805.00	71
NEWTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	5,489.00	112	3,120.00	136	5,134.00	119
NEWTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOL DISTRI	6,199.00	58	3,527.00	81	5,950.00	57
UNION PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST	6,630.00	40	4,049.00	24	6,315.00	42
NOXUBEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	6,069.00	71	3,375.00	108	5,784.00	72
OKTIBBEHA CO SCHOOL DIST	8,031.00	7	4,152.00	19	7,518.00	8
STARKVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT	7,506.00	10	4,462.00	7	7,188.00	9
NORTH PANOLA CONSOLIDATED SCH	6,201.00	57	3,499.00	85	5,906.00	62
SOUTH PANOLA SCHOOL DISTRICT	5,828.00	88	3,560.00	75	5,480.00	92
PEARL RIVER CO SCHOOL DIST	4,772.00	149	2,980.00	143	4,517.00	149
PICAYUNE SCHOOL DIST	6,021.00	74	3,452.00	92	5,737.00	74
POPLARVILLE SEPARATE SCHOOL DI	6,170.00	64	3,485.00	87	5,864.00	67
PERRY CO SCHOOL DIST	6,925.00	25	4,275.00	10	6,595.00	26
RICHTON SCHOOL DIST	5,747.00	92	3,613.00	68	5,445.00	96
NORTH PIKE SCHOOL DIST	4,680.00	150	2,906.00	145	4,373.00	151
SOUTH PIKE SCHOOL DIST	5,995.00	75	3,485.00	86	5,605.00	82
MCCOMB SCHOOL DISTRICT	7,076.00	19	4,066.00	22	6,894.00	16
PONTOTOC CO SCHOOL DIST	5,510.00	111	3,377.00	106	5,146.00	117
PONTOTOC CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT	5,127.00	140	3,234.00	126	4,946.00	134
PRENTISS CO SCHOOL DIST	6,387.00	46	4,042.00	25	6,078.00	50
BALDWYN SCHOOL DISTRICT	6,115.00	70	3,570.00	73	5,872.00	65
BOONEVILLE SCHOOL DIST	5,002.00	145	3,138.00	133	4,937.00	135
QUITMAN CO SCHOOL DIST	6,683.00	35	3,728.00	54	6,432.00	36
RANKIN CO SCHOOL DIST	5,323.00	123	3,236.00	125	5,056.00	125
PEARL PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST	5,627.00	106	3,534.00	<b>7</b> 9	5,394.00	101
SCOTT CO SCHOOL DIST	5,271.00	129	3,309.00	118	5,063.00	124
FOREST MUNICIPAL SCHOOL DIST	5,628.00	103	3,394.00	98	5,390.00	103
SOUTH DELTA SCHOOL DISTRICT	6,195.00	60	3,475.00	89	5,818.00	70
SIMPSON CO SCHOOL DIST	5,706.00	98	3,469.00	90	5,453.00	95

	AVG CURRENT EXPENDITURE		AVG CURRENT EXPENDITURE PER PUPIL FOR		AVG CURRENT EXPENDITURE PER PUPIL	
	PER PUPIL		INSTRUCTIONAL		IN ADA LESS	
DISTRICT	IN ADA	RANK	COST IN ADA	RANK	TRANSPORTATION	RANK
SMITH CO SCHOOL DIST	5,269.00	130	3,236.00	124	4,973.00	132
STONE CO SCHOOL DIST	5,865.00	84	3,450.00	93	5,552.00	87
SUNFLOWER CO SCHOOL DIST	6,178.00	62	3,757.00	51	5,886.00	64
DREW SCHOOL DIST	6,893.00	26	3,706.00	58	6,689.00	21
INDIANOLA SCHOOL DIST	5,698.00	99	3,219.00	127	5,516.00	91
EAST TALLAHATCHIE CONSOL SCH D	5,877.00	83	3,840.00	41	5,592.00	84
WEST TALLAHATCHIE CONSOL SCH D	7,956.00	8	4,516.00	5	7,519.00	7
TATE CO SCHOOL DIST	5,426.00	118	3,173.00	130	5,138.00	118
SENATOBIA MUNICIPAL SCHOOL DIS	5,042.00	143	3,145.00	132	4,894.00	140
NORTH TIPPAH SCHOOL DIST	5,583.00	109	3,337.00	115	5,271.00	109
SOUTH TIPPAH SCHOOL DIST	5,114.00	141	3,192.00	128	4,858.00	142
TISHOMINGO CO SP MUN SCH DIST	4,657.00	151	2,808.00	148	4,437.00	150
TUNICA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	8,842.00	4	4,418.00	8	8,332.00	4
UNION CO SCHOOL DIST	4,804.00	148	2,869.00	146	4,596.00	148
NEW ALBANY PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST	6,235.00	54	3,780.00	48	5,936.00	59
WALTHALL CO SCHOOL DIST	5,860.00	85	3,770.00	50	5,648.00	79
VICKSBURG WARREN SCHOOL DIST	6,172.00	63	3,529.00	80	5,738.00	73
HOLLANDALE SCHOOL DIST	7,417.00	11	3,899.00	36	7,185.00	10
LELAND SCHOOL DIST	7,319.00	13	3,520.00	83	7,181.00	11
WESTERN LINE SCHOOL DIST	5,841.00	87	3,615.00	67	5,523.00	90
GREENVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST	6,279.00	53	3,681.00	60	6,086.00	49
WAYNE CO SCHOOL DIST	5,473.00	114	3,480.00	88	5,203.00	113
WEBSTER CO SCHOOL DIST	5,734.00	95	3,715.00	57	5,469.00	94
WILKINSON CO SCHOOL DIST	6,670.00	37	3,905.00	35	6,298.00	43
LOUISVILLE MUNICIPAL SCHOOL DI	6,048.00	72	3,751.00	52	5,672.00	77
COFFEEVILLE SCHOOL DIST	7,659.00	9	3,695.00	59	7,165.00	12
WATER VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT	5,851.00	86	3,852.00	38	5,632.00	80
YAZOO CO SCHOOL DIST	7,019.00	23	3,611.00	69	6,413.00	38
YAZOO CITY MUNICIPAL SCHOOL DI	5,744.00	94	3,386.00	102	5,648.00	78
STATEWIDE AVERAGES	5,908.00		4,348.00		5,637.00	